END TICE

Sealed Bids are invited from GST registered reputable
firms/suppliers/manufacturers for supply of following ITINETWORKING EQUIPMENT
for International Islamic University, Islamabad:

Sr. | Name of Item Document Fee

#

1 | Provision of Internet Facility in New DME | Rs.1000/-
Block, FET (Male) llfml“caﬁom ﬂ°f e

2 | Purchase of Layer-3 Distribution Switch for t,f? t‘.’.!,,::‘:,;::.’,‘,,‘,’,’;:, .
Faisal Mosque Campus, |IU

2 Tender documents can be downloaded from www.ppra.org.pk and
www.iiu.edu.pk.

3. Tender fee i. e. Rs.1000/- (Non-refundable) will be deposited along-with bid/tender in
shape of Call Deposit/Bank Draft in favor of IIUL

4, Tenders valid for a period of 04 months on F.O.R basis along-with earnest money
@2% (refundable) of total bid in the shape of Call Deposit/Bank Draft in the name of
International Islamic University, Islamabad, must reach in the Office of

uridersigned on or before Tender Closing Date i. e. 12-3-2015 up-till 10:30 A. M.
which will be opened on the same date at 11:00 A. M. in presence of the bidders/their
representatives who may like to attend the opening ceremony.

5 The University reserves the right to accept or reject any/all bid(s)/tender(s) in terms of
Section-33 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004.

Javaid Rabbani, Assistant Director (P&S); Room # 213, (2" Floor) Administration
Block, Sector H-10 International Islamic University, Islamabad, Phone # 9019255



INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY ISLAMABAD
(Purchase & Stores Section)

No. 2/1/2015/P&S- February 20, 2015
M/s

SUBJECT: TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR SUPPLY OF IT/NETWORKING E IPMENT
Dear M/s,

You are invited to submit tender for supply of above item in accordance with the
specifications enclosed at Annex-l & II.

2. Sealed tenders valid for a period of 04 months alongwith Earnest Money @ 2% of the total
value of tender in shape of Call Deposit/Bank Draft in the name of “International Islamic
University, Islkamabad” must reach the undersigned on or before 12-3-2015

up to 10:30 A. M. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 11:00 A. M. in presence of
the bidders/their representatives who may like to attend the opening.

3 Tenders received dfter the due date and time will not be entertained.

4. Amendments/alteration/cutting and overwriting etc. in the tender must be signed in full
by the person who has signed the tender. Changes or revisions in rates after the opening of
tender will not be allowed.

9 Tenders must be in a sealed cover and on the envelope, it must be written in bold letter
“TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF IT/NETWORKING EQUIPMENT” to be

opened on 12-3-2015 & should be sent in the name of Assistant Director-ll(P&S), International
Islamic University Administration Block New Campus, Sector H-10, Islamabad.

6. The General Sales Tax Registration No. issued by the Sales Tax Depc:rimenf must be
quoted in the bid, otherwise, tender shall not be considered. s

7. Bid (s) without required earnest money or for lesser amount will be rejected as non
responsive,

8. The successful bidder shall have to supply the required items on F.O.R. basis strictly within
the stipulated period mentioned in the Supply Order otherwise Earnest Money will be forfeited.

9. For successful bidder(s), 05% of total value of Purchase/Supply Order will be held by lIU till the
completion of Warranty Period of the items.

10. The University reserves the right to reject all bids in terms of Section-33 of Public Procurem V?L

Rules, 2004, (‘\ )
Vi

(Javaid Rabbani)
Assistant Director-Il (P&S)
051-9019255



Sub;

SH Item’s Description Qty | Unit Price Total Remarks
incl. of GST Amount
(Rs.) Rs.)
I | Layer-3 Distribution Switch (Cisco/Brocade | 1 Layer-3
or Equivalent) Distribution Switch
16 Ports 1G/10GG Fiber Module with
Switching Capacity upto 800GB with
Redundant Power Supplies )
2 | Single mode SFP Mini Gbic Module Cisco | 4 For Single mode
or Equivalent (2 modules having 10 KM Fiber connectivity
Range and 2 have 40 KM Range) between Faisal
Masjid Campus and
PERN 2
3 | Multimode Fiber Patch Cords 10 Meters 6
4 | Single Mode Fiber Patch Cord 4
Total

" Earnest Money @2% of total value of the bid

For any further query, please contact with Mr. Shahid Mehmood, Assistant

Director (Networks) at his office telephone # 9019570 -




Annex-ll

Sub:  SPECIFICATIONS OF NETWORKING OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED MECHANICAL BLOCK
Item’s Description Qty | Unit Price Total . Remarks
incl. of Amount
GST (Rs.) (Rs.)
I | Core Switch (CISCO /Brocade or Equivalent) 1 Layer-3
Modular Switch Chassis Desktop Rack Mountable Distribution
(5 Expansion Slots) with Redundant Power Supplies, Switch
Management Module, Switching Capacity up to 2 TB
with 220 GB on each port with 16 Ports 1G/10G
(Combo) switch fabric Module
2 | Cisco SG-300 Managed Switch 52 ports with 2 SFP 4 -
Ports (10/100/1000) Gigabit or Equivalent
3 | Cisco SG-300 Managed Switch 28 ports with 2 SFP 2 -
Ports (10/100/1000) Gigabit or Equivalent
4 | Multimode SFP Mini Gbic Module Cisco or Equivalent 16 For multimode
Fiber connectivity
5 | AMP/Molex/Optronics Patch Panel 48 Ports Cat-6 or 4 -
Equivalent %
6 | AMP/Molex/Optronics Patch Panel 24 Ports Cat-6 or 2 -
Equivalent
7| AMP/Molex/Optronics FP/IO/BB (Cat-6) (SET) or | 200 As per actual
Equivalent |
8 | AMP/Molex/Optronics Cat 6 Connectors /Equivalent 500 -
9 | AMP/Molex/Optronics Cat 6 Cable (1000ft = 1 Roll [ 22 As per actual
/Equivalent
10 | AMP/Molex/Optronics Cat 6 Cords 3 ft /Equivalent 200 As per actual
|1 | Wall Mount Network Cabinets 19inch 9U Cabinet with 6 -
LocK for Cisco SG300 Switch
12 | Adam G Duct 60 x 40 / Equivalent 10 feet Length 20 5
I3 | Adam G Duct 40 x 40 / Equivalent 10 feet Length 500 -
14 | Adam G Duct 16 x 25 / Equivalent 10 feet Length 200 -
14 [ Multimode Fiber Cable Indoor, 8 Core 50/125 Micron | 1000 For Switch to
(Meters) Switch Uplink
15 | AMP/Molex/Optronics OFDF for Distribution 8 Fiber 6 P -
(rack mounted)
15 | Pigtails Simplex Multimode 128 -
16 | Multimode Fiber Patch Cords 10 Meters 12 -
17| Splicing of Fiber Cable (per splice) 128 -
I8 | Installation of Patch Panel, Duct, /O Face Plate, Black | 23000 -
Boxes and Fiber in Duct(one job) PRF
19 | Outdoor Fiber Ducting (Using PVC Pipe with -
Elbow/T/Sockets with wall Mount Brackets and Floor
Cutting with Filling with Cement and Digging where
required PRF
Total
Earnest Money @2% of total value of the bid

For any further query, please contact with Mr. Shahid Mehmood,
Assistant Director (Networks) at his office telephone # 9019570
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